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CLASS C2

District  C2 - 1

1.  Diller-Odell  10 - 15   39.0800 off. av. 40.96 def. av. 44.64
2.  Southern  13 - 12   39.8400 off. av. 44.32 def. av. 44.52
3.  Humboldt-Table Rock-Steinauer  9 - 14   39.2609 off. av. 50.78 def. av. 51.91
4.  Thayer Central  4 - 18   37.5909 off. av. 41.41 def. av. 54.77

District  C2 - 2

1.  Elmwood-Murdock  24 - 5   45.8077 off. av. 53.45 def. av. 40.55
2.  Freeman  15 - 10   41.2800 off. av. 46 def. av. 41.64
3.  Palmyra  7 - 13   39.0000 off. av. 45.35 def. av. 52.25
4.  Johnson County Central  2 - 19   36.7143 off. av. 41.76 def. av. 58.14

District  C2 - 3

1.  Yutan  18 - 8   42.9615 off. av. 59.54 def. av. 42.46
2.  Oakland-Craig  16 - 8   43.5652 off. av. 61.83 def. av. 53.58
3.  Archbishop Bergan  6 - 16   39.8636 off. av. 52 def. av. 58.91
4.  Omaha Brownell Talbot  8 - 15   38.2174 off. av. 47.13 def. av. 52.83

District  C2 - 4

1.  Ponca  27 - 4   44.8929 off. av. 56.9 def. av. 40.94
2.  BRLD  15 - 11   41.1154 off. av. 54.85 def. av. 46.69
3.  Omaha Nation  12 - 9   41.2381 off. av. 64.52 def. av. 56.86
4.  Wakefield  14 - 10   40.1667 off. av. 57.29 def. av. 51.63
5.  Homer  1 - 20   35.5714 off. av. 39 def. av. 67.9

District  C2 - 5

1.  Hartington Cedar Catholic  16 - 10   42.0769 off. av. 55.04 def. av. 45.5
2.  Laurel-Concord-Coleridge  15 - 8   41.8261 off. av. 64.65 def. av. 58.65
3.  Crofton  9 - 13   40.3636 off. av. 47.27 def. av. 49.91
4.  Hartington-Newcastle  10 - 11   39.3810 off. av. 51.24 def. av. 55.76
5.  Plainview  5 - 17   36.6818 off. av. 49 def. av. 61.05

District  C2 - 6

1.  Neligh-Oakdale  26 - 4   44.4074 off. av. 62.83 def. av. 48.6
2.  West Holt  16 - 10   41.3462 off. av. 57.77 def. av. 47.62 
3.  Niobrara/Verdigre  15 - 7   41.4545 off. av. 62.45 def. av. 50.91
4.  Ainsworth  5 - 17   38.9545 off. av. 44.73 def. av. 62.86
5.  Creighton  6 - 17   37.2174 off. av. 40.48 def. av. 53.43

District Rankings

1 Ponca 27 - 4 Ponca 27 - 4 (2) Ponca 27 - 4 (2)1 1
2 Neligh-Oakdale 26 - 4 Neligh-Oakdale 26 - 4 (5) Neligh-Oakdale 26 - 4 (5)2 2
3 Hastings St. Cecilia 22 - 6 Hastings St. Cecilia 22 - 6 (1) Hastings St. Cecilia 22 - 6 (1)3 3
4 Elmwood-Murdock 24 - 5 Elmwood-Murdock 24 - 5 (4) Elmwood-Murdock 24 - 5 (3)4 4
5 Amherst 23 - 4 Amherst 23 - 4 (3) Amherst 23 - 4 (4)5 5
6 Centennial 22 - 4 Centennial 22 - 4 (7) Centennial 22 - 4 (8)6 6
7 Oakland-Craig 16 - 8 Yutan 18 - 8 () Yutan 18 - 8 ()7 7
8 Doniphan-Trumbull 17 - 8 Hartington Cedar Catholic 16 - 10 (9) Hartington Cedar Catholic 16 - 10 (6)8 8
9 Twin River 17 - 8 Oakland-Craig 16 - 8 (8) Oakland-Craig 16 - 8 (7)9 9

10 Sutton 15 - 8 Doniphan-Trumbull 17 - 8 () Doniphan-Trumbull 17 - 8 ()10 10
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as o 3/12/2017 3/12/2017 3/12/2017

District  C2 - 7

1.  Battle Creek  12 - 15   41.2593 off. av. 51.22 def. av. 50.78
2.  Humphrey/Lindsay Holy Family  18 - 5   42.4348 off. av. 62.48 def. av. 49.17
3.  Howells-Dodge  10 - 13   39.7391 off. av. 47.57 def. av. 50.22
4.  Wisner-Pilger  11 - 13   40.4583 off. av. 50.88 def. av. 49.29
5.  Stanton  7 - 15   38.1364 off. av. 49.64 def. av. 56.23 

District  C2 - 8

1.  Centennial  22 - 4   44.3600 off. av. 52.23 def. av. 40.27
2.  Twin River  17 - 8   43.2800 off. av. 50.76 def. av. 44.16
3.  Cross County  19 - 7   42.6538 off. av. 56 def. av. 42.92
4.  Nebraska Christian  11 - 12   40.2174 off. av. 48.96 def. av. 54.04
5.  Shelby-Rising City  7 - 16   38.0435 off. av. 52.17 def. av. 56.91

District  C2 - 9

1.  Hastings St. Cecilia  22 - 6   45.8400 off. av. 57.67 def. av. 44.04
2.  Doniphan-Trumbull  17 - 8   43.5200 off. av. 57.36 def. av. 52.04
3.  Sutton  15 - 8   43.1304 off. av. 58.78 def. av. 47.22 
4.  Sandy Creek  7 - 17   38.5417 off. av. 54.92 def. av. 62
5.  Superior  7 - 14   37.7619 off. av. 42.76 def. av. 44.48

District  C2 - 10

1.  Amherst  23 - 4   44.8077 off. av. 66.44 def. av. 49.19
2.  Arcadia-Loup City  16 - 8   41.8750 off. av. 53.79 def. av. 43.67
3.  Centura  13 - 11   41.9583 off. av. 54.17 def. av. 56.13
4.  Ravenna  7 - 15   38.6364 off. av. 47.59 def. av. 57.64
5.  Wood River  2 - 18   36.2500 off. av. 43.9 def. av. 64.45

District  C2 - 11

1.  Southwest  14 - 12   41.4000 off. av. 52.23 def. av. 48.23
2.  Southern Valley  14 - 11   42.0800 off. av. 49.68 def. av. 47.44
3.  Cambridge  13 - 9   42.2273 off. av. 51.23 def. av. 48.77 
4.  North Platte St. Patrick's  9 - 16   40.6000 off. av. 46.24 def. av. 48.72
5.  Sutherland  7 - 13   39.1000 off. av. 44.7 def. av. 46.4

District  C2 - 12

1.  Perkins County  14 - 11   42.3200 off. av. 47.16 def. av. 42.2
2.  Kimball  13 - 10   41.7391 off. av. 55.74 def. av. 55.04
3.  Hemingford  12 - 13   40.0400 off. av. 46.24 def. av. 43.12
4.  Bayard  6 - 16   38.2273 off. av. 41.9 def. av. 53.52

1.  Hastings St. Cecilia  20 - 5   45.8400     District C2-5 Champions
2.  Elmwood-Murdock  23 - 3   45.8077     District C2-1 Champions
3.  Ponca  24 - 4   44.8929     District C2-2 Champions
4.  Amherst  23 - 3   44.8077     Wildcard 
5.  Neligh-Oakdale  24 - 3   44.4074     District C2-3 Champions
6.  Centennial  22 - 3   44.3600     District C2-4 Champions
7.  Oakland-Craig  16 - 7   43.5652     Wildcard 
8.  Southwest  14 - 11   41.4000     District C2-6 Champions

State Qualifiers:

Rank   School      Record Rank   School    Record    (Previous Rank) Rank   School    Record    (Previous Rank)

Note: NSAA points do not include state tournament games

State Finish:

1.  Ponca  27 - 4   44.8929 off. av. 56.9 def. av. 40.94
2.  Neligh-Oakdale  26 - 4   44.4074 off. av. 62.83 def. av. 48.6
3.  Hastings St. Cecilia  22 - 6   45.84 off. av. 57.67 def. av. 44.04
4.  Elmwood-Murdock  24 - 5   45.8077 off. av. 53.45 def. av. 40.55
5.  Amherst  23 - 4   44.8077 off. av. 66.44 def. av. 49.19
6.  Centennial  22 - 4   44.36 off. av. 52.23 def. av. 40.27
7.  Oakland-Craig  16 - 8   43.5652 off. av. 61.83 def. av. 53.58
8.  Doniphan-Trumbull  17 - 8   43.52 off. av. 57.36 def. av. 52.04
9.  Twin River  17 - 8   43.28 off. av. 50.76 def. av. 44.16
10.  Sutton  15 - 8   43.1304 off. av. 58.78 def. av. 47.22
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Power Point Rankings C2
1.  Hastings St. Cecilia  20 - 5   45.8400 off. av. 57.84 def. av. 44.8
2.  Elmwood-Murdock  23 - 3   45.8077 off. av. 54.31 def. av. 39.85
3.  Ponca  24 - 4   44.8929 off. av. 57.57 def. av. 40.79
4.  Amherst  23 - 3   44.8077 off. av. 67.23 def. av. 49.12
5.  Neligh-Oakdale  24 - 3   44.4074 off. av. 64.22 def. av. 48.52
6.  Centennial  22 - 3   44.3600 off. av. 52.84 def. av. 39.88
7.  Oakland-Craig  16 - 7   43.5652 off. av. 62.87 def. av. 54
8.  Doniphan-Trumbull  17 - 8   43.5200 off. av. 57.36 def. av. 52.04
9.  Twin River  17 - 8   43.2800 off. av. 50.76 def. av. 44.16
10.  Sutton  15 - 8   43.1304 off. av. 58.78 def. av. 47.22
11.  Yutan  18 - 8   42.9615 off. av. 59.54 def. av. 42.46
12.  Cross County  19 - 7   42.6538 off. av. 56 def. av. 42.92
13.  Humphrey/Lindsay Holy Family  18 - 5   42.4348 off. av. 62.48 def. av.
49.17
14.  Perkins County  14 - 11   42.3200 off. av. 47.16 def. av. 42.2
15.  Cambridge  13 - 9   42.2273 off. av. 51.23 def. av. 48.77 
16.  Southern Valley  14 - 11   42.0800 off. av. 49.68 def. av. 47.44
17.  Hartington Cedar Catholic  16 - 10   42.0769 off. av. 55.04 def. av. 45.5
18.  Centura  13 - 11   41.9583 off. av. 54.17 def. av. 56.13
19.  Arcadia-Loup City  16 - 8   41.8750 off. av. 53.79 def. av. 43.67
20.  Laurel-Concord-Coleridge  15 - 8   41.8261 off. av. 64.65 def. av. 58.65
21.  Kimball  13 - 10   41.7391 off. av. 55.74 def. av. 55.04
22.  Niobrara/Verdigre  15 - 7   41.4545 off. av. 62.45 def. av. 50.91
23.  Southwest  14 - 11   41.4000 off. av. 53.52 def. av. 47.8
24.  West Holt  16 - 10   41.3462 off. av. 57.77 def. av. 47.62 
25.  Freeman  15 - 10   41.2800 off. av. 46 def. av. 41.64
26.  Battle Creek  12 - 15   41.2593 off. av. 51.22 def. av. 50.78
27.  Omaha Nation  12 - 9   41.2381 off. av. 64.52 def. av. 56.86
28.  BRLD  15 - 11   41.1154 off. av. 54.85 def. av. 46.69
29.  North Platte St. Patrick's  9 - 16   40.6000 off. av. 46.24 def. av. 48.72
30.  Wisner-Pilger  11 - 13   40.4583 off. av. 50.88 def. av. 49.29
31.  Crofton  9 - 13   40.3636 off. av. 47.27 def. av. 49.91
32.  Nebraska Christian  11 - 12   40.2174 off. av. 48.96 def. av. 54.04
33.  Wakefield  14 - 10   40.1667 off. av. 57.29 def. av. 51.63
34.  Hemingford  12 - 13   40.0400 off. av. 46.24 def. av. 43.12
35.  Archbishop Bergan  6 - 16   39.8636 off. av. 52 def. av. 58.91
36.  Southern  13 - 12   39.8400 off. av. 44.32 def. av. 44.52
37.  Howells-Dodge  10 - 13   39.7391 off. av. 47.57 def. av. 50.22
38.  Hartington-Newcastle  10 - 11   39.3810 off. av. 51.24 def. av. 55.76
39.  Humboldt-Table Rock-Steinauer  9 - 14   39.2609 off. av. 50.78 def. av.
51.91
40.  Sutherland  7 - 13   39.1000 off. av. 44.7 def. av. 46.4
41.  Diller-Odell  10 - 15   39.0800 off. av. 40.96 def. av. 44.64
42.  Palmyra  7 - 13   39.0000 off. av. 45.35 def. av. 52.25
43.  Ainsworth  5 - 17   38.9545 off. av. 44.73 def. av. 62.86
44.  Ravenna  7 - 15   38.6364 off. av. 47.59 def. av. 57.64
45.  Sandy Creek  7 - 17   38.5417 off. av. 54.92 def. av. 62
46.  Bayard  6 - 16   38.2273 off. av. 41.9 def. av. 53.52
47.  Omaha Brownell Talbot  8 - 15   38.2174 off. av. 47.13 def. av. 52.83
48.  Stanton  7 - 15   38.1364 off. av. 49.64 def. av. 56.23
49.  Shelby-Rising City  7 - 16   38.0435 off. av. 52.17 def. av. 56.91
50.  Superior  7 - 14   37.7619 off. av. 42.76 def. av. 44.48
51.  Thayer Central  4 - 18   37.5909 off. av. 41.41 def. av. 54.77
52.  Creighton  6 - 17   37.2174 off. av. 40.48 def. av. 53.43
53.  Johnson County Central  2 - 19   36.7143 off. av. 41.76 def. av. 58.14
54.  Plainview  5 - 17   36.6818 off. av. 49 def. av. 61.05
55.  Wood River  2 - 18   36.2500 off. av. 43.9 def. av. 64.45
56.  Homer  1 - 20   35.5714 off. av. 39 def. av. 67.9

2/20/2017
2/21/2017  C2-1 / 1   Diller-Odell  53 - Humboldt-Table Rock-Steinauer 51
2/21/2017  C2-1 / 1   Southern  43 - Thayer Central 35
2/23/2017  C2-1 / 1   Diller-Odell  42 - Southern 37
2/21/2017  C2-1 / 2   Elmwood-Murdock  59 - Johnson County Central 24
2/21/2017  C2-1 / 2   Freeman  49 - Palmyra 31
2/23/2017  C2-1 / 2   Elmwood-Murdock  44 - Freeman 33
2/27/2017  C2-1 / 2   Elmwood-Murdock  56 - Diller-Odell 28
2/21/2017  C2-2 / 3   Oakland-Craig  72 - Omaha Brownell Talbot 46
2/21/2017  C2-2 / 3   Yutan  56 - Archbishop Bergan 46
2/23/2017  C2-2 / 3   Yutan  64 - Oakland-Craig 40
2/20/2017  C2-2 / 4   Wakefield  79 - Homer 44
2/21/2017  C2-2 / 4   BRLD  69 - Omaha Nation 52
2/21/2017  C2-2 / 4   Ponca  61 - Wakefield 38
2/23/2017  C2-2 / 4   Ponca  57 - BRLD 32
2/27/2017  C2-2 / 4   Ponca  48 - Yutan 46
2/20/2017  C2-3 / 5   Hartington-Newcastle  66 - Plainview 61
2/21/2017  C2-3 / 5   Hartington Cedar Catholic  56 - Crofton 40
2/21/2017  C2-3 / 5   Laurel-Concord-Coleridge  83 - Hartington-Newcastle 66
2/23/2017  C2-3 / 5   Hartington Cedar Catholic  76 - Laurel-Concord-Coleridge
53
2/20/2017  C2-3 / 6   Ainsworth  55 - Creighton 48
2/21/2017  C2-3 / 6   Neligh-Oakdale  63 - Ainsworth 37
2/21/2017  C2-3 / 6   West Holt  63 - Niobrara/Verdigre 45
2/25/2017  C2-3 / 6   Neligh-Oakdale  64 - West Holt 59
2/27/2017  C2-3 / 6   Neligh-Oakdale  47 - Hartington Cedar Catholic 36
2/20/2017  C2-4 / 7   Wisner-Pilger  52 - Stanton 32
2/21/2017  C2-4 / 7   Battle Creek  55 - Howells-Dodge 54
2/21/2017  C2-4 / 7   Humphrey/Lindsay Holy Family  71 - Wisner-Pilger 68
2/23/2017  C2-4 / 7   Battle Creek  56 - Humphrey/Lindsay Holy Family 33
2/20/2017  C2-4 / 8   Nebraska Christian  49 - Shelby-Rising City 44
2/21/2017  C2-4 / 8   Centennial  62 - Nebraska Christian 34
2/21/2017  C2-4 / 8   Twin River  51 - Cross County 49
2/23/2017  C2-4 / 8   Centennial  46 - Twin River 34
2/27/2017  C2-4 / 8   Centennial  54 - Battle Creek 49
2/20/2017  C2-5 / 9   Sandy Creek  47 - Superior 45
2/21/2017  C2-5 / 9   Doniphan-Trumbull  66 - Sutton 63
2/21/2017  C2-5 / 9   Hastings St. Cecilia  75 - Sandy Creek 38
2/23/2017  C2-5 / 9   Hastings St. Cecilia  51 - Doniphan-Trumbull 21
2/27/2017  C2-5 / 9   Hastings St. Cecilia  62 - Amherst 32
2/20/2017  C2-5 / 10   Ravenna  53 - Wood River 31 
2/21/2017  C2-5 / 10   Amherst  55 - Ravenna 44
2/21/2017  C2-5 / 10   Arcadia-Loup City  62 - Centura 56
2/23/2017  C2-5 / 10   Amherst  51 - Arcadia-Loup City 47
2/20/2017  C2-6 / 11   North Platte St. Patrick's  37 - Sutherland 36
2/21/2017  C2-6 / 11   Southern Valley  51 - North Platte St. Patrick's 43
2/21/2017  C2-6 / 11   Southwest  54 - Cambridge 38
2/23/2017  C2-6 / 11   Southwest  42 - Southern Valley 38
2/27/2017  C2-6 / 11   Southwest  49 - Perkins County 41
2/21/2017  C2-6 / 12   Kimball  53 - Bayard 45 
2/21/2017  C2-6 / 12   Perkins County  55 - Hemingford 43
2/24/2017  C2-6 / 12   Perkins County  56 - Kimball 52

  First Round   Hastings St. Cecilia  59 - Southwest 20
  First Round   Neligh-Oakdale  51 - Amherst 46
  First Round   Elmwood-Murdock  44 - Oakland-Craig 38
  First Round   Ponca  50 - Centennial 37
  Semi-Final   Neligh-Oakdale  55 - Hastings St. Cecelia 50
  Semi-Final   Ponca  50 - Elmwood-Murdock 45
  Consolation   Hastings St. Cecilia  52 - Elmwood-Murdock 49
  Final   Ponca  52 - Neligh-Oakdale 45

Subdistrict / District Final / State Scores: 
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1.  Amherst  66.44
2.  Laurel-Concord-Coleridge  64.65
3.  Omaha Nation  64.52
4.  Neligh-Oakdale  62.83
5.  Humphrey/Lindsay Holy Family  62.48
6.  Niobrara/Verdigre  62.45
7.  Oakland-Craig  61.83
8.  Yutan  59.54
9.  Sutton  58.78
10.  West Holt  57.77
11.  Hastings St. Cecilia  57.67
12.  Doniphan-Trumbull  57.36
13.  Wakefield  57.29
14.  Ponca  56.9
15.  Cross County  56
16.  Kimball  55.74
17.  Hartington Cedar Catholic  55.04
18.  Sandy Creek  54.92
19.  BRLD  54.85
20.  Centura  54.17
21.  Arcadia-Loup City  53.79
22.  Elmwood-Murdock  53.45
23.  Centennial  52.23
24.  Southwest  52.23
25.  Shelby-Rising City  52.17
26.  Archbishop Bergan  52
27.  Hartington-Newcastle  51.24
28.  Cambridge  51.23
29.  Battle Creek  51.22
30.  Wisner-Pilger  50.88
31.  Humboldt-Table Rock-Steinauer  50.78
32.  Twin River  50.76
33.  Southern Valley  49.68
34.  Stanton  49.64
35.  Plainview  49
36.  Nebraska Christian  48.96
37.  Ravenna  47.59
38.  Howells-Dodge  47.57
39.  Crofton  47.27 
40.  Perkins County  47.16
41.  Omaha Brownell Talbot  47.13
42.  North Platte St. Patrick's  46.24
43.  Hemingford  46.24
44.  Freeman  46
45.  Palmyra  45.35
46.  Ainsworth  44.73
47.  Sutherland  44.7
48.  Southern  44.32
49.  Wood River  43.9
50.  Superior  42.76
51.  Bayard  41.9
52.  Johnson County Central  41.76
53.  Thayer Central  41.41
54.  Diller-Odell  40.96
55.  Creighton  40.48
56.  Homer  39

1.  Centennial  40.27
2.  Elmwood-Murdock  40.55
3.  Ponca  40.94
4.  Freeman  41.64
5.  Perkins County  42.2
6.  Yutan  42.46
7.  Cross County  42.92
8.  Hemingford  43.12
9.  Arcadia-Loup City  43.67
10.  Hastings St. Cecilia  44.04
11.  Twin River  44.16
12.  Superior  44.48
13.  Southern  44.52
14.  Diller-Odell  44.64
15.  Hartington Cedar Catholic  45.5
16.  Sutherland  46.4
17.  BRLD  46.69
18.  Sutton  47.22
19.  Southern Valley  47.44
20.  West Holt  47.62
21.  Southwest  48.23
22.  Neligh-Oakdale  48.6
23.  North Platte St. Patrick's  48.72
24.  Cambridge  48.77 
25.  Humphrey/Lindsay Holy Family  49.17
26.  Amherst  49.19
27.  Wisner-Pilger  49.29
28.  Crofton  49.91
29.  Howells-Dodge  50.22
30.  Battle Creek  50.78
31.  Niobrara/Verdigre  50.91
32.  Wakefield  51.63
33.  Humboldt-Table Rock-Steinauer  51.91
34.  Doniphan-Trumbull  52.04
35.  Palmyra  52.25
36.  Omaha Brownell Talbot  52.83
37.  Creighton  53.43
38.  Bayard  53.52
39.  Oakland-Craig  53.58
40.  Nebraska Christian  54.04
41.  Thayer Central  54.77
42.  Kimball  55.04 
43.  Hartington-Newcastle  55.76
44.  Centura  56.13
45.  Stanton  56.23
46.  Omaha Nation  56.86
47.  Shelby-Rising City  56.91
48.  Ravenna  57.64
49.  Johnson County Central  58.14
50.  Laurel-Concord-Coleridge  58.65
51.  Archbishop Bergan  58.91
52.  Plainview  61.05
53.  Sandy Creek  62
54.  Ainsworth  62.86
55.  Wood River  64.45
56.  Homer  67.9

1.  Amherst  17.25
2.  Yutan  17.08
3.  Ponca  15.96
4.  Neligh-Oakdale  14.23
5.  Hastings St. Cecilia  13.63
6.  Humphrey/Lindsay Holy Family  13.31
7.  Cross County  13.08
8.  Elmwood-Murdock  12.9
9.  Centennial  11.96
10.  Sutton  11.56
11.  Niobrara/Verdigre  11.54
12.  West Holt  10.15
13.  Arcadia-Loup City  10.12
14.  Hartington Cedar Catholic  9.54
15.  Oakland-Craig  8.25
16.  BRLD  8.16
17.  Omaha Nation  7.66
18.  Twin River  6.6
19.  Laurel-Concord-Coleridge  6
20.  Wakefield  5.66
21.  Doniphan-Trumbull  5.32
22.  Perkins County  4.96
23.  Freeman  4.36
24.  Southwest  4
25.  Hemingford  3.12
26.  Cambridge  2.46
27.  Southern Valley  2.24
28.  Wisner-Pilger  1.59
29.  Kimball  .7
30.  Battle Creek  .44
31.  Southern  -.2 
32.  Humboldt-Table Rock-Steinauer  -1.13
33.  Sutherland  -1.7
34.  Superior  -1.72
35.  Centura  -1.96
36.  North Platte St. Patrick's  -2.48
37.  Crofton  -2.64
38.  Howells-Dodge  -2.65
39.  Diller-Odell  -3.68
40.  Hartington-Newcastle  -4.52
41.  Shelby-Rising City  -4.74
42.  Nebraska Christian  -5.08
43.  Omaha Brownell Talbot  -5.7
44.  Stanton  -6.59 
45.  Palmyra  -6.9
46.  Archbishop Bergan  -6.91
47.  Sandy Creek  -7.08 
48.  Ravenna  -10.05
49.  Bayard  -11.62
50.  Plainview  -12.05
51.  Creighton  -12.95
52.  Thayer Central  -13.36
53.  Johnson County Central  -16.38
54.  Ainsworth  -18.13
55.  Wood River  -20.55
56.  Homer  -28.9

Offensive Averages Defensive Averages Margin

Note:  Scoring averages are based on scores initially reported to NSAA -- any subsequent corrections are probably not reflected in the
averages reported here.

Reports provided by Nebraska Basketball Development Association .... go to www.nbda.net for additional class rankings


